shall be deemed to include any committee, including the Nomination and Remuneration Committee which the 
Board has constituted to exercise its powers, including the powers, conferred by this resolution read with 
Regulation 5 of SEBI (SBEB) Regulations) to create, issue and grant not exceeding 33,00,000 (Thirty Three Lakhs) 
Employee Stock Options (hereinafter referred to as the “Options”), in one or more tranches, from time to time, to 
or for the benefit of such person(s) who are in the employment or service of the Company (together with the stock 
options proposed to be created / offered / issued / allotted to or for the benefit of such persons who are in

[...]

the promoter group, Independent Directors and a director who, either himself or through his relative or through 
any body corporate, directly or indirectly, holds more than ten per cent of the outstanding equity shares of the 
company), subject to their eligibility as may be determined under the ESOP 2026, which upon exercise shall not 
exceed in aggregate  33,00,000 (Thirty Three Lakhs) equity shares (“Shares”) having a face value of Rs.1/- (Rupees 
One Only) each fully paid-up of the Company, where one Option upon exercise shall convert in to one Share 
upon exercise subject to payment / recovery of requisite exercise price and applicable taxes, on such terms,